[Commendation for the 26<sup>th</sup> Annual Penny Pitch.]

9

15 16

18

19

17

2021

2223

24

25

Resolution commending 26<sup>th</sup> Annual Penny Pitch for 25 years of service to the community of San Francisco and their dedication to supporting the St. Anthony Foundation.

WHEREAS, The St. Anthony's Foundation has served over 28 million meals to poor and homeless individuals, an average of 2,200 meals a day since 1950; and,

WHEREAS, St. Anthony's Foundation has provided a free medical clinic with 14,000 annual visits; and,

WHEREAS, St. Anthony's Foundation has supplied clothing and furniture, providing 2,700 families with clothes and blankets each month; and,

WHEREAS, St. Anthony's Foundation has funded low income housing, Senior Outreach and Support Services and addiction rehabilitation services to the San Francisco poor and homeless community; and,

WHEREAS, The St. Anthony's Foundation has been able to provide these services because of the commitment of Franciscan Friars, volunteers, community members, donors, concerned businesses and non-profit organizations; and,

WHEREAS, The Penny Pitch, founded by Hal Thunes and Ed Moose, has been fundraising for St. Anthony's since 1977; and,

WHEREAS, During the course of its 25 year history, the Penny Pitch has become one of San Francisco's most successful fundraisers and social events and has collected hundreds of thousands of dollars for St. Anthony's; now, therefore, be it



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	020983	Date Passed:
		nual Penny Pitch for 25 years of service to the community of San supporting the St. Anthony Foundation.
June 10, 2002	Ayes: 8 - A	pervisors — ADOPTED nmiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Leno, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Yee Hall, Maxwell, Sandoval
	File No. 0209	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 10, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Madeleine Licavoli Acting Clerk of the Board
	Date Approv	Ven Burn